



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.184 OF 2023**

Dinkar Vitthal Vidhate ... Appellant
versus
Sadashiv Sagali Rakshe ... Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2054 OF 2023
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.185 OF 2023

Dinkar Vitthal Vidhate ... Appellant
versus
Sadashiv Sagali Rakshe ... Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2061 OF 2023

Mr. Subhash Jha (through VC) with Mr. Pravin Dabade, Mr. P. Patil, for Appellant.
Mr. Sagar Kursija, for Respondent.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 22 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. List along with IA(ST) Nos.12205 of 26 and 12209 of 2026 on
3. Stand over to 17 June 2026.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)